Od 1

TNT				$\cap \overline{r}$	
	1 H P.	SUPREME			
		00110110	000101	01	THOREPIT

SHD J. WHITE APR 6 1998

FILED

STATE OF FLORIDA,)	Clerk, Supreme Cour By	r
Petitioner,))	Ohief Deputy Clerk	=
vs.)	CASE NO. 92,317	
WILLIAM DARDEN, JR.,))		
Respondent.	ý		

ON DISCRETIONARY REVIEW FROM THE FIFTH DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL AND THE NINTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT IN AND FOR ST. JOHNS COUNTY, FLORIDA

AMENDED MERIT BRIEF OF RESPONDENT

JAMES B. GIBSON PUBLIC DEFENDER SEVENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT

SUSAN A. FAGAN ASSISTANT PUBLIC DEFENDER 112 Orange Avenue, Suite A Daytona Beach, Florida 32114 Phone: 904/252-3367 Florida Bar No. 0845566

COUNSEL FOR RESPONDENT

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	PAGE	NO.
TABLE OF CONTENTS		i
TABLE OF CITATIONS		ii
STATEMENT OF THE CASE		1
STATEMENT OF THE FACTS		2
SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT		3
POINT I		5
THE <u>CONEY</u> ERROR WHICH OCCURRED <u>SUB</u> <u>JUDICE</u> AMOUNTED TO FUNDAMENTAL ERROR.		
POINT II		11
THE <u>CONEY</u> ERROR IN THE INSTANT CASE IS NOT HARMLESS.		
CONCLUSION		17
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE		17

TABLE OF CITATIONS

CASES CITED:	<u>PAge</u>	NO.
<u>Anderson v. State,</u> 697 so. 2d 878 (Fla. 5th DCA 1997)		9
<u>Bovett v. State</u> , 688 so. 2d 308 (Fla. 1996)		5
<u>Brower v. State</u> , 684 So. 2d 1378 (Fla. 4th DCA 1996)		9
<u>Cerniglia v. Cerniglia,</u> 679 So. 2d 1160 (Fla. 1996)		14
<u>Chavez v. State</u> , 698 So. 2d 284 (Fla. 3d DCA 1997)		14,15
<u>Conev v. State,</u> 653 So. 2d 1009 (Fla. 1995)		3
Darden v. State, 23 Fla. L. Weekly D 224 (Fla. 5th DCA, January 16, 1998)	б
Dorsey v. State , 684 So. 2d 880 (Fla. 4th DCA 1996)		12
<u>Ellis v. State,</u> 696 So. 2d 904 (Fla. 4th DCA 1997)		10
<u>Garcia v. State,</u> 492 so. 2d 360 (Fla. 1986)		9
<u>Henderson v. State.</u> 698 So.2d 1205 (Fla. 1997)		б
<u>Hill v. State,</u> 700 So. 2d 646 (Fla. 1997)		5
<u>Lee v. State,</u> 695 So. 2d 1314 (Fla. 2nd DCA 1997)		6
Matthews v. State, 687 So. 2d 908 (Fla. 4th DCA 1997)		12

Mejia v. State, 675 So. 2d 996 (Fla. 1st DCA 1996)	9
<u>Mendez-Perez v. Perez,</u> 656 So. 2d 458 (Fla. 1995)	14
Neal v. State, 697 So. 2d 941 (Fla. 2nd DCA 1997)	б
<u>State v. Lavazzoli,</u> 434 so. 2d 321 (Fla. 1983)	14
<u>state v. Mejia,</u> 696 so. 2d 339 (Fla. 1997)	9
Wilson v. State, 680 So. 2d 592 (Fla. 3d DCA 1996)	9
OTHER AUTHORITIES CITED:	
Florida Rule of Criminal Procedure 3.180	4
Florida Rule of Criminal Procedure 3.180(b)	11

<u>Amends to Fla. Rules of Crim. Proced.</u>, 685 So. 2d 1253, 1255 (Fla. 1996)
